SHORT COMMUNICATION

Contributions intended for publication under this heading should be expressly so marked; they should not exceed about 1000 words; they should be forwarded in the usual way to the appropriate Co-editor; they will be published as speedily as possible.

Acta Cryst. (1984). C40, 1984

Stereochemical studies of oligomers. XIII. The structures of 2,5-hexanediyl bis(p-chlorobenzoate) and 2,5-hexanediyl bis(m-chlorobenzoate) (HDP and HDM), C₂₀H₂₀Cl₂O₄: erratum. By G. Bocelli, Centro di Studio per la Strutturistica Diffrattometrica del CNR, via M. D'Azeglio 85, 43100 Parma, Italy and M. F. Grenier-Loustalot, Institut Universitaire de Recherche Scientifique, Avenue Philippon, 64000 Pau, France

(Received 13 September 1984)

Abstract

In the abstract of the paper by Bocelli & Grenier-Loustalot [Acta Cryst. (1984). C40, 1400-1402], the space groups of both the compounds are incorrect. The correct space groups are both $P\bar{1}$. The e.s.d.'s on x, y, z in Table 1 for Cl(1) in

0108-2701/84/111984-01\$01.50

HDP and Cl in HDM are 1,1,2 ($\times 10^{-4}$) respectively. In addition, Z and D_x for HDM should be 1 and 1.33 g cm⁻³ respectively.

All relevant information is given in the Abstract.

© 1984 International Union of Crystallography